NG2FNB

FN15 GA. OIL-FREE ANGLED FINISH NAILER

TOOL PARTS ILLUSTRATION

AWARNING:

BEFORE PERFORMING REPAIRS ON THIS TOOL, ALL OPERATORS SHOULD STUDY
THIS ILLUSTRATION, AS WELL AS THE PARTS LIST AND OPERATION AND MAIN-
TENANCE MANUAL. OPERATORS SHOULD UNDERSTAND AND FOLLOW ALL SAFE-
TY WARNINGS AND INSTRUCTIONS. KEEP THIS ILLUSTRATION WITH THE TOOL
FOR FUTURE REFERENCE. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS, CONTACT YOUR
BOSTITCH REPRESENTATIVE OR DISTRIBUTOR.

BOSTITCH

May 2013




£T0Z AeNI ‘098881 TVNNYN 3ONYNILNIVIN ONY NOLLYH3JO ANY 2-22€tdl LSIT SLiHVd HLIM d3SN 38 OL
A 01/L0 VY l-c2etdl

(Papnjoul Jou) S8L1I0SSBI0R J|GEJIBAR 10} BPIS 8SI9A8) 89S
UM PIingay ui papnjou| , 12°]

(950 25-2¥) !
4G 2NOHOLH0 1
SETNI 5+-9¢ |
6
2]
O.v am
-~y "
(OM-WD 25-2¢)
cw_:amoto +9
SHT1-NI Sv-9€

-
—

—

Ol 1
HITVYN HSINIS GITONV 3344110 VO SLNA __ &

€@N429N \n._.l@,._m‘;

s3IV ¥
(OM-WD 18-69)
3INDHOL 40
SE1NI 0£-09



BOSTITCH

N62FNB Parts List: IP1322-2rB
To be Used with tool parts illustration: |IP1322.1rB
and operation and maintenance manual: |1g3se0
Serial Number on the Tool: |ns2rNB 10 221 000 and Higher
ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION ITEM | PART # DESCRIPTION
1 [MSC5080-20 SCREW, SOC. HD. CAP M5 X 20 54 |9R188782 FOOT, CONTACT (NO MAR) _
2 [9rR188756 FRAME CAP, ASSEMBLY 55 |9R188774 ARM, LOWER CONTACT |
3 |9R188826 SEAL, FRAME CAP 56 |9R188787 SPRING, CONTACT ARM i
4  [9rR188810 PLASTIC RIB, FRAME CAP 57 |9R188764 ASSEMBLY, TRIP '
5  |9R188852 PLATE, HEAD VALVE 58 [180311 FIXED NUT
6 [9R188849 SEAL, HEAD VALVE 59  [121294 WASHER, PWR M4
7 |9R188859 ASSEMBLY, HEAD VALVE 60 |SR188770 SCREW, SHCS, M4X0.70X6
8 [9R188846 RING, PISTON 61  |9R188792 |DOOR, MACHINING
9 [9rR188778 ASSEMBLY, PISTON/DRIVER 62 |180552 [PIN, SPRING M2.5X30mm
10 |9R188809 CYLINDER 63 |103858 PIN, SPRING 4X20mm
11 |9R188836 O-RING, 64.1X2.5 64 |9R188762 GUIDE, TRIP
12 |9R188835 CHECK SEAL 65 |9R188763 ADJUSTING KNOB
13 [9R188807 BUMPER, BOTTOM 66 |9R188767 SPRING, CONTACT ARM
14 |9R188847 DRIVER GUIDE 67 |9R188761 GUIDE, UPPER TRIP
15 |9R188825 TUBE, BLOWER 68 |9R188848 PIN, SPRING, M2.5X24MM
16 [166797 0-RING, .056X.060 BNR 69 |9R188760 ARM, UPPER CONTACT
17 |9R188753 FRAME, OVERMOLD 70 [MSC6100-30  [SCREW, SHSC, M6X1.00X30
18 |9R188834 AR FILTER 71 |9R188793 PLATE, DRIVER
19 |9R188827 GASKET, END CAP 72 |9R188831 SPRING, CONSTANT FORCE .
20 |9R188766 MUFFLER 73 |9R188797 |[MAGAZINE,UPPER '
21 |9R188814 END CAP 74 |9R188798 |NAIL LINER '
22 [ISWIVEL-14M INDUSTRIAL SWIVEL PLUG 1/4" MPT 75 |9R188806 |ASSEMBLY, PUSHER
23  |9R188829 HOUSING, HOOK 76 |9R188759 [NOSE, MACHINING |
24 |9R188830 SEAT PLATE, HOOK 77 |180569 WASHER, PLAIN, D5X10X1
25 [9R188815 ASSEMBLY, HOOK 78 |9R188771 SCREW, SHCS, M5X0.80X16
26 [174309 O-RING, 1.049X.103 79 |9R188840 ASSEMBLY MAGAZINE, LOWER
27 |9R188812 CAP,_HOOK 80 |9R188801 [NAIL STOP
28 |9R188811 C-RING, 26MM EXTERNAL 81 |9R188804 0.C.GAUGE
29 [9R188828 COVER, CAP HOOK 82 (181920 [PIN, SPRING, M3X16 MM |
30 |TVA15 ASSEMBLY, TRIGGER VALVE 83 120927 LABEL,SENSOR SMALL (DR} |
31 [180476 SPRING, TRIGGER 84 [110742 LABEL, FASTENER SPEC. 'S (N62FN)
32 |180475 PIN, SPRING M3 x 20MM 85 180296 LABEL, WARNING '
33 [174345 PIN, SPRING, M3X28 86 180582 LABEL, WARNING
34 [184507 PIN, MODE SWITCH 87 |9R188853 LABEL, SKU(N62FNB)
35 |9R188850 SPRING, MODE SWITCH 88 |9R188863 NB62FNB TIP PACK
36 [184508 BUSHING, TRIGGER
37 [184513 ASSEMBLY, TRIGGER
38 [184506 BUTTON, MODE SWITCH
39 180484 SCREW, SET, M3X8 MM
40  [184519 PIN, TRIGGER LOCK
41 |MRG002514 O-RING, .098 x .055
42 |9R188822 BUTTON, TRIGGER LOCK
43 |9R188837 SCREW, SET, M8X1.25X6MM
44 |9R188832 SPRING, BLOWER
45 [9R188823 STEM, BLOWER
46 [9R188768 O-RING,3x 15
47 |9R188824 BUTTON, BLOWER
48 |9R188769 PIN, SPRING, M3X36MM
49  |MHE5080-100 NUT, NLN M5 x .80
50  |MSC5080-22 SCREW, SHCS, M5X0.80X22
51 |9R188861 ASSEMBLY, LIGHT, WASHER
52 |9R188788 COVER, LOWER CONTACT ARM
53 |9R188794 ASSEMBLY, PINCH PLATE

May 2013



NG62FNB

FN15 GA. OIL-FREE ANGLED FINISH NAILER

ACCESSORIES AVAILABLE

— R S == e

N62FNB-E.|; N62FNB REBUILD KIT

TIPPAK4 N62FNB TIP PACK
(INCLUDES 4 PROFILE TIPS & 2 NO-MAR TIPS)

N62-LED REPLACEABLE LED LIGHT

May 2013



